
 
 

Homerswood Primary and Nursery School Term Dates 2025-2026 
 

Autumn Term 2025 

Wednesday 3rd September INSET DAY 1 School Closed 

Thursday 4th September Term starts - children in 

Wednesday 10th September - Nursery children start 

Thursday 11th September - Reception children start 

Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October - Half Term 

Monday 3rd November - children in 

Friday 28th November INSET DAY 2 School Closed 

Monday 1st December OCCASIONAL DAY 

Friday 19th December School Finishes at 2pm 

 
Spring Term 2026 
Monday 5th January INSET DAY 3 

Tuesday 6th January Term starts  - children in 

Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February Half Term 

Monday 23rd February - children in 

Friday 27th March School Finishes 2pm 

 

Summer Term 2026 
Monday 13th April Term starts - children in 

Monday 4th May BANK HOLIDAY 

Thursday 7th May Polling Day INSET 4 

Monday 25th May – 29th May May Half Term 

Wednesday 22nd July - school finishes at 2pm 

Thursday 23rd July INSET DAY 5 

 

Please note, there is a possibility that different local schools will have slightly different 
holidays. If you have children at other schools, please check term dates before booking 
holidays as all term time absence will be unauthorised and you may be at risk of a fixed 
penalty fine. 


